
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4205
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
RENOVATION OF MARKETS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether projects regarding renovation of markets in New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) areas are is underway;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith funds granted for the purpose;

(c) whether the projects have missed the targeted dates;

(d) if so, the details and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the NDMC has taken any steps to expedite the ongoing projects; and

(f) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of cost escalation and the time by which all the pending projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that no such project is under way.

(b) to (f): Do not arise, in view of (a) above.
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